

Borough of Ville-Marie

Start of Repair Work on the Concordia Bridge

Beginning the week of March 4

The Ville de Montréal will perform repair work on the Concordia Bridge (Pont de la Concorde), which connects Montréal to Ile Sainte-Hélène and the Casino de Montréal. Located along Pierre-Dupuy Avenue between the ramp to the Mackay Jetty and the Ile Sainte-Hélène overpass, this expertly built structure is an orthotropic deck bridge, one of just a few still in use anywhere in the world.

The work will last two years and will primarily consist in applying an anti-corrosion coating to the exterior of the deck's steel structure, and in completing work on the interior of the structure's caisson (such as new and permanent lighting and a new electrical power supply).

This work will constitute the first phase of repairs designed to add approximately 75 years to the useful life of this structure, which was originally built for Expo 67.

Duration

- March to November 2019
- March to November 2020

Schedule

• The work will be done Monday to Friday, from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.

Impact

- Traffic: Two lanes heading toward Ile Sainte-Hélène, and one lane heading toward downtown Montréal, will be kept open throughout the work.
- Pedestrians: The sidewalk will remain open to pedestrian traffic.
- Cyclists: The bike lane will remain accessible throughout the work.

The Ville de Montréal is aware of the inconvenience this work may cause; we will take all necessary measures to minimize the impact. Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

INFO-TRAVAUX

Montréal **₩**

Residents will receive further updates on the progress of the work.

Information



514-872-3777



www.ville.montreal.qc.ca/chantiers

Location of the Concordia Bridge (Pont de la Concorde)

